
 

 

 

 

Jay Christelman, Director 

 

2500 North Fort Valley Road, Building 1  Flagstaff, AZ 86001-1287 

(928) 679-8850   Fax (928) 679-8851 

www.coconino.az.gov 

COCONINO COUNTYARIZONA 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY – RESOURCE LIST 
August 12, 2019 

 

This list is provided as a courtesy to the general public.  It is not an endorsement and provides no 

warranty or assurance of quality by Coconino County for the services or products that may 

provided. Other qualified companies not listed below may exist. It is the property owner’s sole 

responsibility to select who will be providing services regarding their wastewater system.   

 

 
Apex Land Surveys 

Doug Slover Jr., PE 

5434 North Julanne Drive 

Williams, AZ 86046 

(928) 499-0662 

Freshet.Solutions@gmail.com 

Design 

 

Arizona Onsite Engineering 

Edwin Swanson, PE 

20801 N 90 Place, Unit 202 

Scottsdale, AZ 85355 

(602) 793-8059 

AzOnsiteEngineering@msn.com  

Design  

 

Arizona Wastewater Design  

Dan Smith RS  

Kurt Harris, PE  

914 North Hulet Lane  

Flagstaff, AZ 86004  

(928) 853-2307   

danrosesmith@msn.com  

Design and Installation 

 

Arizona Wastewater Service  

Steve Burnett  

PO Box 3890 

Sedona, AZ 86340  

(928) 203-9320 

steve.burnett77@gmail.com  

Design, Construct and Transfer 

 

Arrowhead Aerobic Technologies  

Ernest “Rusty” Isaacson 

1172 Lorne Drive  

Prescott, AZ 86305-2861  

(928) 925-1979 

mtprusty@hotmail.com  

Design, Installation and Transfer  

 

Civil Design & Engineering Inc. 

Christine Laguna PE  

 c.laguna@cdeinc.org 

Ian Braun, PE 

 i.braun@cdeinc.org 

Ryan Mahar, PE 

r.mahar@cdeinc.org 

Rick Wilson, EIT 

r.wilson@cdeinc.org 

PO Box 30836  

Flagstaff, AZ 86003  

(928) 522-9287 

Design  

  

Covenant Group Excavating  

Jeff Smith  

6050 West Vista Montana Road 

Flagstaff, AZ 86001 

(928) 853-2271 

jefflauren@msn.com  

Design and Construct 

 

Crazy Russian Construction  

Sergei Kolenechenko  

PO Box 85  

Flagstaff, AZ 86002 

928.853.0616 

crazyrussian1@msn.com 

Design, Construct and Transfer 

 

Envirotec Solutions 

Mark Johnson 

PO Box 1034 

Seligman, AZ 86337 

928-978-2986 

EnviroTec41@gmail.com 

Design 

 

GWR LLC 

Lonny Gose 

1933 Bushman Avenue 

Winslow, AZ 86047 

(928) 289-6441 

Lgose65@netscape.net 

Construct and Transfer 

 

Highland Development Service 

Justin Miller 

1801 North 2nd Street 

Flagstaff, AZ 86004 

Jmiller.hds@gmail.com 

Design and Construction 

 

Highland Excavating Co, Inc.  

Neal Ignace  

PO Box 2217  

Flagstaff, AZ 86003  

(928) 220-5059 

ignace@msn.com  

Design and Construct 

 

Interstate Environmental, LLC 

Colin Bishop, REHS,, RS 

PO Box 1235 

Flagstaff, AZ 86002 

(928) 433-3220 

colin.bishop@istate.net 

Design  

 

Mills Engineering  

Kathryn Mills. PE  

PO Box 93392  

Phoenix, AZ 85070  

(480) 235-5052 

kmills@millseng.com      

Design  
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North Pine Construction 

Kevin Lee Scott  

PO Box 835  

Payson, AZ 85547  

(928) 595-0479  

KScott.NorthPine@hotmail.com 

Design and Construct 

 

Northwoods Wastewater, Inc.  

Randy Owens  

PO Box 3866  

Flagstaff, AZ 86003  

(928) 699-1881  

Northwoods_w@hotmail.com 

Design and Construct  

 

Payne Home Services 

Craig Payne  

magic4766566@yahoo.com  

Maher Hazine PE 

 maher.h@eqwest.net 

PO Box 2834  

Payson, AZ 85547  

(928) 476-6566  

Design, Construct and Transfer 

 

Peak Engineering, Inc. 

110 North Agassiz Street 

Flagstaff, AZ  86001 

(928) 774-4046 

Michael Bechtel 

michael@peakegr.com 

Sam Heffelfinger, PE 

sam@peakegr.com 

Caleb Lanting, PE 

caleb@peakegr.com 

Daniel Washburn PE 

Danny@peakegr.com 

Design 

 

REI Development Services 

Mr. Maher Hazine PE 

PO Box 82 

Pine, AZ  85544-0082 

(928) 978-9010 

Maher.h@eqwest.net 

Design 

 

Rock Tech Excavating  

Cody Smith  

1710 North Wakonda Street 

Flagstaff, AZ 86004  

(928) 699.3084  

Rocktech1@aol.com  

Design and Construct  

 

Shephard-Wesnitzer, Inc.  

110 West Dale Avenue  

Flagstaff, AZ 86001  

(928) 773-0354   

info@swiaz.com 

Art Beckwith, PE (Sedona) 

 abeckwith@swiaz.com 

Guillermo Cortes, PE (Flagstaff) 

 gcortes@swiaz.com 

Taylor Connolly 

tconnolly@swiaz.com 

Elizabeth Tague 

ETague@swiaz.com 

Kathleen Viskocil, PE 

Kviskocil@swiaz.com 

Design  

 

Summit Environmental, LLC 

Joelle Wirth, RS 

6275 North Dodge Avenue 

Flagstaff, AZ 86004 

(928) 853-9994 

JoelleW86004@msn.com 

 

Wayne M. Kocisko Construction  

Wayne M. Kocisko 

PO Box 1186  

Camp Verde, AZ 86322  

(P) 928.779.1610    

KociskoConst@yahoo.com. 

Design and Construct 

 

Woodson Engineering & 

Surveying, Inc.  

Mark Woodson, PE, RLS  

124 North Elden Street 

Flagstaff, AZ 86001 

(928) 774-4635   

flagadmin@woodsoneng.com  

Design 

 

Vigil and Sons Construction Inc.  

Lawrence Vigil  

PO Box 640  

Ash Fork, AZ 86320 

(928) 637-2317   

vigilandsons@gmail.com  

Construct and Transfer 

 

 

Notes: 

1. Providers may only be qualified and willing to provide services for some but not all the permittable 

wastewater systems. 

2. A designer is not required to be an engineer or a sanitarian however knowledge and experience is needed. 

3. An installer is available to the wastewater contractor to support the installation of equipment. 

4. Construction services should be provided by a registered contractor. 

5. Transfer Inspection (Real Estate sale) needs to be done by someone with ADEQ specified qualifications. 

 

A contractor’s license status can be checked at: http://www.azroc.gov/. 

A sanitarian’s license status can be checked at: https://azdhs.gov/preparedness/epidemiology-disease-control/food-

safety-environmental-services/sanitarians-council/index.php 

An engineer’s registration status can be checked at:  http://www.btr.state.az.us/. 

A National Association of Wastewater Technicians (NAWT) certification can be checked at: 

http://www.nawt.org/membership.html.  


